SELF-DRILLING SCREWS
www.rawlplug.com 1
OCS-55/63 Stainless steel self-drilling screws for composite pa­
nels max 6mm
Stainless steel self drilling screw with the special drill bit shape designed to provide qu­
ick and trouble-free installation in metal constructions made from cold formed sections
Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0453

Max. drilling
thickness
Washer sizeDiameter Length Head size
Max. thick­
ness with
washer
Max. thick­
ness without
washer
d d
1
l S t
fix
[mm]
Ø5.5/6.3
OCS-55/63070 5.5 6.3 70 8 52 55 6 16, 19
OCS-55/63090 5.5 6.3 90 8 72 75 6 16, 19
OCS-55/63110 5.5 6.3 110 8 92 95 6 16, 19
OCS-55/63130 5.5 6.3 130 8 112 115 6 16, 19
OCS-55/63150 5.5 6.3 150 8 132 135 6 16, 19
OCS-55/63170 5.5 6.3 170 8 152 155 6 16, 19
OCS-55/63200 5.5 6.3 200 8 182 185 6 16, 19
OCS-55/63230 5.5 6.3 230 8 212 215 6 16, 19
Installation data
Size Ø5.5/6.3
Screw diameter d [mm] 5.5/6.3
Hole diameter in substrate d

 = 1.33 V
Rd
[kN] 0.64 0.86 1.20
Product commercial data
Product Code
Screw
Washer size
[mm]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Codes
Diameter
[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet
OCS-55/630701) 6.3 16, 19 100 1200 28800 1.17 14.0 367.0 5906675341125
OCS-55/630901) 6.3 16, 19 100 500 28800 1.45 7.3 447.9 5906675341224
OCS-55/631101) 6.3 16, 19 100 1200 28800 1.61 19.3 493.7 5906675341323
OCS-55/631301) 6.3 16, 19 100 800 19200 1.86 14.9 387.1 5906675341422
OCS-55/631501) 6.3 16, 19 100 800 19200 2.1 17.0 439.0 5906675341521
OCS-55/631701) 6.3 16, 19 100 800 19200 2.1 17.0 439.0 5906675341620
OCS-55/632001) 6.3 16, 19 100 800 19200 2.8 22.0 558.0 5906675341729
OCS-55/632301) 6.3 16, 19 100 800 19200 3.4 26.9 675.1 5906675003160
1) ETA-13/0453